Z.A DRUISIEUX — 26260 SAINT DONAT SUR L’HERBASSE - FRANCE
TÉL : 33 (0) 4 75 45 00 00 - FAX : 33 (0) 4 75 45 17 05 — www.norham.fr
CONCEPTEUR ET FOURNISSEUR
MARCH 2021
COUPLINGS
& SEALS
PLUGS NON-RETURN
& FLAP VALVES

MULTITUBE
page 4
 INSTALLATION
•  Integral foamed EPDM rubber gasket for direct fixing to a flange or
headwall ;
•  stainless steel mechanical anchors are provided as standard for vertical
wall mounting;
•  for flange ISO PN 10 use standard stainless steel bolts and nuts
(not provided).
Sling + Shackle.
Ref.: CABLE3M-316
CABLE6M-316
Eye-bolt.
Ref.: ECROU-ANNEAU10-316
Ref. DN A B C D E F Weight
MULTI200NB 200 343 343 150 183 73 276 1,6
MULTI250NB 250 395 395 160 245 67 332 2,0
MULTI315NB 300 448 448 189 290 68 390 3,7
MULTI400NB 400 570 570 206 375 86 482 6,5
MULTI500NB 500 680 680 240 470 89 582 9,7
MULTI600NB 600 791 791 280 599 78 712 14,3
E
D
F
C

• eye-bolt in option, see below.
 INSTALLATION
•  Stainless steel mechanical anchors are provided as standard for
vertical wall mounting;
•  for flange ISO PN 10 use standard stainless steel bolts and nuts (not
provided).
Sling + Shackle.
Ref.: CABLE3M-316
CABLE6M-316
Eye-bolt.
Ref.: ECROU-ANNEAU10-316
OPTIONS :
*For ISO PN10 flange mountings, optional drilling to achieve, consult us (bolts not provided).
DIMENSIONS
Ref. DN A B C D E F Weight
MULTI800NB 800 1090 1035 525 800 110 1112 25,0
MULTI1000NB 1000 1330 1265 535 1020 110 1390 102,0
MULTI1200NB 1200 1521 1440 695 1200 100 1620 151,0
MULTI1400NB 1400 1760 1640 800 1400 100 1820 236,0
MULTI1500NB 1500 1855 1740 870 1500 100 1965 285,0
B
D
E
A

C
F
������
Dimensions in mm, weight in kg.
Due to NORHAM continual improvement policy, sizes and dimensions could be changed. // Non-contractual data and visuals.
MULTI-NB, FLAP VALVES DN 800 TO 1500
VALVES /   NON-RETURN FLAP VALVES FOR THE DRAINAGE AND SEWERAGE BACKWATER PROTECTION
MULTITUBE
page 6
 INSTALLATION
• For installation directly onto spigot end of pipe;
•  a NORHAM coupling is supplied and already connected on the MULTI N valve for an easy
and quick installation. It provides a secure and watertight connection to all types of pipes.
Make sure to order correclty by quoting both the pipe type and outside diameter.
Ref. DN A B C D E F Weight
MULTI200N-...** 200 225 218 205 202 11 345 1,2
MULTI250N-...** 250 285 280 223 263 12 399 1,9
MULTI315N-...** 300 344 335 266 318 15 480 3,0
MULTI400N-...** 400 435 424 283 405 16 550 5,5
MULTI500N-...** 500 535 530 320 505 17 665 9,0
MULTI600N-...** 600 667 665 348 640 18 790 13,5
 TECHNICAL DATA
• DN 200 to 600;
•  for connection to any pipe (PVC, PEHD, fibre-cement, ductile iron,
clay, concrete, etc.);

•  NORHAM couplings are supplied and are already connected on the
MULTI valve for an easy and quick installation. It provides a secure
and watertight connection to rigid pipes. Make sure to order correctly
by precising the pipe type and outside diameter.
CLOSURE SYSTEM OF THE COVER
 TECHNICAL DATA
•  DN 250 to DN 500;
• in-line non return valve;
•  for connection to any pipe (PVC, PEHD, fibre-cement, ductile iron,
clay, concrete, etc);
• back pressure: 0,9 bar (9 mWC);
• delivered ready to install with NORHAM flexible couplings(1);
•  EPDM and EN 10088-2 grade 1.4401 (AISI 304) stainless steel (grade
1.4401, AISI 316 in option).
Ref. DN A B C D E Weight
MULTI250-...** 250 475 450 725 260 60 14,0
MULTI315-...** 300 572 525 726 316 52 17,6
MULTI400-...** 400 595 610 900 396 25 35,0
MULTI500-...** 500 725 700 1202 515 40 43,0
DIMENSIONS
DN 250
B
D